

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

## 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

## **Environment and Parks Committee Meeting Minutes**

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Margarita Espinosa, Environment and Parks Committee Chairperson

The Environment and Parks Committee met on October 18, 2023 at the district office and via Zoom Audio and Video Conference and in-person at the district office. The following board members were present: Margarita Espinosa, Melissa Guzman, Magdamary Marcano, Angel Nunez-Garcia, Samsondeen Raheem, Renee Reed, Kristine Rivera and Carol Robinson.

The Environment and Parks Committee discussed the following information:

 Discussion on the Preliminary Community District Needs and Community Board Budget Requests for Fiscal Year 2025

The Environment and Parks Committee discussed the Preliminary Community District Needs and Community Board Budget Requests for Fiscal Year 2025. The Environment and Parks Committee added a request for the renovation and upgrade of Bathgate Playground. They discussed the need for renovations of both the playground and the field, and asked if it is possible to split renovations into two separate capital projects.